# Coforge

December 08, 2023

The Manager, Department of Corporate Services BSE Limited Floor 25, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 BSE Scrip code – [532541] Equity ISIN INE591G01017 Non-Convertible Bond ISIN INE591G08012 The General Manager, Department of Corporate Services The National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra, Mumbai – 400 051 NSE Scrip code – [COFORGE]

Dear Sir/Madam,

### Subject: Press release for Announcing the recognition of Coforge among India's Best Workplaces in IT & IT-BPM 2023

In pursuant to applicable provision of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the copy of Press Release issued by the Company Announcing that the Company has been recognized among India's Best Workplaces<sup>TM</sup> in IT & IT-BPM 2023 - Top 100 by Great Place To Work® India. This is the second time that Coforge has been recognized among India's Best Workplaces in IT & IT-BPM.

You are requested to take note of the same.

For Coforge Limited

Barkha Sharma Company Secretary

Encl as above:

www.coforge.com

## Coforge

#### Coforge recognized among India's Best Workplaces in IT & IT-BPM 2023 - Top 100 second time in a row

**Greater Noida, December 8, 2023:** <u>Coforge Limited</u> (NSE: COFORGE), a global digital services and solutions provider is proud to announce that the company has been recognized among India's Best Workplaces<sup>™</sup> in IT & IT-BPM 2023 - Top 100 by Great Place To Work<sup>®</sup> India. This is the second time that Coforge has been recognized among India's Best Workplaces in IT & IT-BPM. Coforge as an organization stands for its commitment to execution- quality, excellence, and the agility to create technology/platform-driven solutions for its customers along with industry-first employee experience, L&D, and reskilling initiatives.



This year, over 500 organizations in the IT & IT-BPM sector undertook the assessment. Based on a rigorous evaluation, the top 100 organizations among India's Best Workplaces in IT & IT-BPM 2023 have been recognized. These organizations excel both in people practices designed for their employees and act on the feedback to create a culture of trust.

As part of this assessment, all organizations are studied through two lenses. The Trust Index<sup>™</sup> Survey helps in seeking anonymous feedback from employees and carries 75% weightage when being considered for the Best Workplaces Lists. The second lens is called Culture Audit<sup>™</sup>, which is a proprietary tool of the Institute that evaluates the quality of people practices of an organization, covering the entire employee life-cycle. This carries 25% weightage.

The Great Place To Work Assessment is considered a 'Gold Standard' in workplace culture assessment and no jury or individual can influence the results of the assessment. Coforge has earned this recognition based on a rigorous assessment independently conducted by Great Place To Work.

On this occasion, Ruchi Kulhari, Chief People Officer, Coforge said, "In the past five years, Coforge has experienced remarkable growth coupled with industry-leading employee retention. The recognition as one of India's Best Workplaces in IT & IT-BPM 2023 underscores Coforge's dedication to outstanding people practices and a culture of trust. At Coforge, we believe that our success is driven by the passion and dedication of our incredible team. This recognition reflects our shared values, positive work culture, and the continuous efforts to create an environment where every individual can thrive."



#### **About Coforge**

Coforge is a global digital services and solutions provider, that leverages emerging technologies and deep domain expertise to deliver real-world business impact for its clients. A focus on very select industries, a detailed understanding of the underlying processes of those industries and partnerships with leading platforms provides us a distinct perspective. Coforge leads with its product engineering approach and leverages Cloud, Data, Integration and Automation technologies to transform client businesses into intelligent, high growth enterprises. Coforge's proprietary platforms power critical business processes across its core verticals. The firm has a presence in 21 countries with 26 delivery centers across nine countries.

Learn more at <u>www.coforge.com</u>

For media queries please contact: Santanu Bhattacharya PR & Communications, Coforge Coforge Ltd. santanu.b@coforge.com